Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev. 05/01)		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall $	21073	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David L. Allen	Name:      TeleSuite Corporation (Delaware)         Internal Address:	
Herold Williams 4.9.04		
,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🏹 No	)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖼 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: 35 Rockridge Road	
🔁 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of Name		
Other		
Contant - 1 0000	City:EnglewoodState:OHZip:_45322_	
Execution Date:September 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/716,972		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🛄 Yes 🛣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:MATTHEW R. JENKINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	📮 Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS		
2310 Far Hills Building Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address.	50-1287	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
-	a information is true and correct and any attached conv	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	$\Lambda$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	$\Lambda$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing	Signature 4-4-04 Date 5	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents of	Signature 4-4-04 Date 5	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite	Mattheway       Matheway       Mathway       Mathway       Mathway       M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washingt CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO E	Mattheway       Matheway       Mathway       Mathway       Mathway       M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite	Mattheway       Matheway       Mathway       Mathway       Mathway       M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washingt CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO E	Mattheway       Matheway       Mathway       Mathway       Mathway       M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washingt CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO E	Signature United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on	

REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0405

-

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/we, DAVID L. ALLEN of Arcanum, Darke County, Ohio and Herold Williams of Huber Heights, Montgomery County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket TEL 001 P2 CI-4) for TELECONFERENCING METHOD AND SYSTEM, which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, TELESUITE CORPORATION a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 35 Rockridge Road, Englewood, Ohio 45322, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon. . A

B	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal the my/our	nis day of
Dau	il L. allen Hurda Million	un
David L. Alle	en Herold Williams	

State of Ohio

영화가 승규가

County of Montgomery )

) SS

day of Suptember

On this  $\underline{T}^{\nu}$  day of  $\underline{M}^{\mu} \underline{M}^{\mu} \underline{M}^{\mu} \underline{M}^{\mu} \underline{M}^{\mu}$ , 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named DAVID b. ALLEN and HEROLD WILLLIAMS, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

E.C ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Ohio No 158863 Qualified in Montgomery County Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 04/09/2004**